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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number __ ...:l:;.;:I;.;::3~-.:;;.86::.-____ _ 

To Levy the Taxes for th~ Year 

1986 

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on 

all the rateable property according to t~e year-end 

assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk for the City 

of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in 

Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year~ 

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of 

the gross receipts for the year ended Decembe~ 31st., 1985 

may be levied on Bell Canada; 

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of 

the estimates for the year; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the 

City of Brampton ENACTS as follows: 

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in 

Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as herein-

after provided, the rate of mills on the dol~ar for 

the various sums set forth therein be and the same 

is hereby levied upon the respectiye portions of 

the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the 

said Schedule "A". 

2. There shall be levied in the. usual manner an annual 

tax based on 5% of ~he total of the gross receipts 

for the year ended December 31st., 1985 from Bell 

Canada. 



3. 

4. 

- 2 -

The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto 

attached shall be reduced by the amount of the 

interim levy for 1986. 

Schedule "A" attached he~eto shall be and form 

part of this By-Law. 

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open 

Council this 26th day of May 1986. 

KENNETH G. WHILLANS, MAYOR 

CLERK 
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THE CbRPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "A," TO BY-LAW NO. 

LEVIES FOR 1986 TAXATION 

A) Assessment Urban Rural 

(i) Residential ... Public 
and - Separate 
Farm - Tota~ 1,291,095,198 78,500,962 

(ii) Commercial ~ Public 
Industrial - Separate 
and Business- Total 652,558,461 15,808,842 

- Total 1,943,653,659 94,~09,784 

B) 

C) 

D) 

F) 

G) 

) 

Local Rate for the 
City of Bra~pto~ 
Mill Rates - Residenti~l 

- Commercial 

L~vy 

Requirement 

Regional Rate for the 
Reg ion 0 f Peel 
Mill R~tes - Residential 

- Commerc ial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Elementary' Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
Mil~ Rates - Resident~al 

- Commer'c ial 

Levy 
Requ iremen t 

Elementary Rate' for the 
Dufferin-Peel Roman 
Catholic Sep~rate Schoo~ 
Board 
Mill Rates - Residenti~l 

- Co'mmerc ial 

Levy 
Requ iremen t 

Secondary Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
~ill Rates - Residen~ial 

- Commet:cial 

Levy 
Requ irem~n t 

Telephone Taxation 

16.17-
19.02 

8.18 , 
9.63 

18.40 
21.65 

18.40-
21. 65 

14.73 
17.33 

(5% of 1985 Gross' R,eceipts) 

Sp~cial Charges/Local Improvements' 

I) Four Corners I~provement Area 
Asses s1!len t 

Mill Rate 

Levy 
Require~ent 

10.0 

14.25 
16.77 

8.18 
9.63 

18.40 
21.65 

18.40 
21. 65 

14.73· 
17.33 

8,298,097 

Total 

1,047,943,518 
321,652,642 

1,369,596,160 
629,079,566 
39,287,717 

668,367,283 

2,037,963,443 

34,664,038 
34,665,442 

17,639,672 
17,642,117 

32,901,734 
32,902,889 

6,780,952' 
6,780,952 

31,759,956 
31,755,721 

2,491,137 

81,235 

82,981 
82,981 



___ Ma....;Y'---2_6 ____ 19 86 • 

-~ . 
IJ .' 

BY-LAW 

113-86 No. _________ _ 

To LevY,the Taxes 

for the,Year 1986 

Corporation of the City of Brampton 


