

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number	113-86	
1100110001		

To Levy the Taxes for the Year

1986

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on all the rateable property according to the year-end assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year:

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1985 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for
  the various sums set forth therein be and the same
  is hereby levied upon the respective portions of
  the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the
  said Schedule "A".
- 2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1985 from Bell Canada.

- 3. The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1986.
- 4. Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-Law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council this 26th day of May 1986.

KENNETH G. WHILLANS, MAYOR

LEONARD J. MIKULICH, CITY CLERK

### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO.

### LEVIES FOR 1986 TAXATION

A)	Assessment	Urban	Rural .	Total
(i) (ii)	Residential - Public and - Separate Farm - Total Commercial - Public Industrial - Separate and Business- Total	1,291,095,198 652,558,461	78,500,962 15,808,822	1,047,943,518 321,652,642 1,369,596,160 629,079,566 39,287,717 668,367,283
	- Total	1,943,653,659	94,309,784	2,037,963,443
в)	Local Rate for the City of Brampton Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	16.17 19.02	14.25 16.77	
	Levy Requirement			34,664,038 34,665,442
c)	Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	8.18 9.63	8.18 9.63	
	Levy Requirement			17,639,672 17,642,117
D)	Elementary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	18.40 21.65	18.40 21.65	
	Levy Requirement			32,901,734 32,902,889
E),	Elementary Rate for the Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential	18.40	18.40	
	- Commercial	21.65	21.65	
	Levy Requirement			6,780,952 6,780,952
F)	Secondary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	14.73 17.33	14.73 17.33	
	Levy Requirement			31,756,956 31,755,721
G)	Telephone Taxation (5% of 1985 Gross Receipt		2,491,137	
H)	Special Charges/Local Improvements			81,235
1)	Four Corners Improvement Assessment	Area	8,298,097	
	Mill Ratè	10.0		
	Levy Requirement			82,981 82,981

May 26 19 86



# **BY-LAW**

No. 113-86

To Levy the Taxes

for the Year 1986